LEIOS-10LEIOS-22 LEIOS-6
LEIOS SERIES LOCK OUT RELAY
CONTACT MULTIPLIER
DRAW-OUT / NON DRAW-OUT
ELECTRICAL / HAND / SELF RESET
PMD Division
ELECTRO-MECHANICAL RELAYS
Catalog No. : 1536

: Auxiliary Relay (with NO/NC contacts)A
: Change over contacts  * #C
Ordering Information :
NUMBER OF CONTACTS
: Maximum 06 contacts06
: Maximum 10 contacts10
Model No. :
SERIES
LEIOS
S
T
: Relay with supervision terminal (Relay will have one less pair of NC contacts from Standard configuration)
: Relay without supervision terminal
TRIP COIL SUPERVISION
CONTACTS RESET
H : Only Hand Reset
E : Only Electrical Reset
S : Only Self Reset
PICKUP VOLTAGE
8 : 80 to 85% of rated voltage
4 : 40 to 60% of rated voltage
CONTACT RATING
10 : 10 Amps
05 : 05 Amps
20 : 20 Amps # #
XXXXX X XXOYYC X-- - - - -LEIOS XX -- X X- X XX- -X X X-
TERMINALS
N : Non Draw-out
D : Draw-out
Aux Power Supply DC Rating (Rated voltage)
110DC : 110Volts DC
030DC
048DC
:
:
30Volts DC
48Volts DC
048AC : 48Volts AC
024DC
024AC
:
:
24Volts DC
24Volts AC
220DC : 220Volts DC
Aux Power Supply AC Rating (Rated voltage)
110AC : 110Volts AC
230AC : 230Volts AC
030AC : 30Volts AC
CONTACTS
: NO/NCXXOYYC
ELEMENTS
1 : Single Element
FLAG OPERATION
N : Normal operation
R : Reverse operation **
2 : Two Elements (available in LEIOS-6 only)
: COOOOXCO
O : Without any Flag
NOTE : Refer 1a. 1b, 1c, Table 2 and Table 3 on Page 6 for possible arrangement of contacts.
: Maximum 22 contacts22
*
#
: Available only in LEIOS-6 enclosure.
: Available only in trip time of 20 msec.
**
# #
: Available only in Auxiliary Relays (A).
: Available only in change over(C) relays.
PICKUP TIME
L : <10 ms (for Latching Relay)
A : <20 ms (for Auxiliary Relay)
U : <4 ms (only for LEIOS-6, Auxiliary Relay)